DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2019-925170

Rec:\$35.00

\$35.00 Pgs=2

01/30/2019 08:26 AM

WHITE ROCK GROUP, LLC
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN Parcel No. 1318-15-817-001 PTN

Contract No.: 000570802645

Recording requested by: White Rock Title, LLC

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

White Rock Title, LLC 2907 E Joyce Blvd, Suite 2 Fayetteville, AR 72703

AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF ORANGE

The undersigned Affiant, of legal age being first duly sworn, deposes and says: THAT Keith Randolph Vancil, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, was the same person as KEITH R VANCIL, named as one of the parties in that certain deed executed by Wyndham Vacation Resorts, Inc., to Margaret Vancil and Keith R. Vancil, recorded as instrument No. 07082375 on July 14th, 2008 of Official Records in the Office of County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

Legal Description of Property:

A 64,000/138,156,000 undivided fee simple interest as tenants in common in Units 7101, 7102, 7103, 7201, 7202, 7203, 7301, 7302 and 7303 in South Shore Condominium ("Property"), located at 180 Elks Point Road in Zephyr Cove, Nevada 89449, according to the Final Map #01-026 and Condominium Plat of South Shore filed of record in Book 1202, Page 2181 as Document Number 559872 in Douglas County, Nevada, and subject to all provisions thereof and those contained in that certain Declaration of Condominium - South Shore ("Timeshare Declaration") dated October 21, 2002 and recorded December 5, 2002 in Book 1202, Page 2182 as Instrument Number 559873, and also subject to all the provisions contained in that certain Declaration of Restrictions for Fairfield Tahoe at South Shore and recorded October 28, 2004 in Book 1004, Page 13107 as Instrument Number 628022, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, which subjected the Property to a timeshare plan called Fairfield Tahoe at South Shore ("Timeshare Plan").

Being more particularly described in the deed recorded concurrently herewith and hereby incorporated in its entirety by this reference.

Affiant: Nicki Richmond

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Dated this 03/08/2018

Subscribed and Sworn before me, Notary Public, on 03/08/2018 personally appeared Nicki Richmond, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

SIGNATURE:

Printed Name: Takeva Davis

My Commission Expires 06/08/2019

Takeya Davis

NOTARY PUBLIC

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF FLORIDA

Commit FF238259

Expires 6/8/2019

OFFICE OF CLERK-RECORDER

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA

	·	CERTIFICATE OF DEATH STATE OF CALF ORWA USE SLACK DIX 7 MD FRANKES WHITEOUTS OR ALTERATIONS VS-114TEV LODG					3200901005099			
	STATE FLE NUMBER	1 MIDDLE	VS-15/REV (20)				LOCAL REGISTRATION HUMBER			
~	KEITH	RANDOLPH	i	VANO		ANCIL		\ \	\	
DATA	AKA. ALBO KNOWN AS Include INE AKA (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST)		4. DATE OF SIRTH MINAMO			Mortes Des		M 24 HOURS 8. SEX		
쿭				03/24		63			M	
DECEDENTS PERSONAL	6. BIRTH STATE/FOREIGN COUNTRY 16. SOCIAL SECURITY NIAM CA -5388	BER 11. EVER WU.	S. ARMED FOR		12. MARRIE MARRIE	ATUS (11 Time of Death)	08/13/200		8. HOUR (24 Hours) 2350	
	11 EDUCATION - Horist Levis Brown 14415, WAS DECEDENT HESPANICAL					RACE Up to 3 more			2000	
9	HS GRADUATE X X CAUCASIAN								1 1	
뜅	17. USUAL OCCUPATION — Type of work for most of 14a, OO NOT USE RETIRED 18. ISBN OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY (e.g., greeny store, med constitution, and						ction, employment age	ncy, etc.) 1	9. YEARS IN OCCUPATION	
	LINEMAN PUBLIC UTILITIES 20. BECEOCHT'S RESIDENCE (Street and number or location)							1	35	
USUAL RESIDENCE	4939 TENOR CT									
	21. CITY 22. COUNTY/PROVINCE FREMONT ALAMEDA		23, 219 CODE 24, YEARS IN COUNTY			i	25. STATE/FOREIGN COUNTRY			
	FREMONT ALAM 24, INFORMANT'S NAME RELATIONSHIP	IEUA	94538 63				CA	UA use number, sky or lown, sinte, ZPI		
MFOR.	MARGARET VANCIL, SPOUSE 4939 TENOR CT, FREMONT, CA 94538								79/4	
SPOUSE AND PARE IT INFORMATION	28. NAME OF SURVIVING REPOUSE — FIRST 29. MEDICLE 20. LAST (Milden Name)									
	MARGARET - 11. NAME OF FATHER FIRST 31.	. MOOLE	TRUJILLO SLUST						34. BIRTH STATE	
	EUGENE		1		VANC	L \			UNKNOWN	
	35. NAME OF MOTHER — FIRST	I. MOOLE	N		37. LAST (Mai	Sen)			34. BURTH STATE	
8	LOUISE -				DAVIS				UNKNOWN	
FUNERAL DIRECTORY LOCAL REDISTRAR	19. DISPOSITION DATE INTRISSION 49. PLACE OF FRAL DISPOSITION MARGARET VANCIL 49.39 TENOR CT, FREMONT, CA 94538									
	41. TYPE OF DISPOSITION(6)	42 ENDNATUE	E OF EMBALK	en .		/	/	43.0	CENSE HUBER	
	CR/RES		EMBAL		<u>\/</u>	/				
	11 HAME OF FUNERAL ESTABLISHMENT NEPTUNE SOCIETY OF NORTHERN (i i	Pho		ONLY IT	1,487	E E	3A	3/14/2009	
	101, PLACE OF GEATH 102, IF HOSPITAL EPECPY ONE 163, IF OTHER THAN HOSPITAL, SPECIFY ONE									
ű _∓	KAISER FOUNDATION HOSPITAL - FREMONT XIP GROOP DOLA HOSPITAL WAS A CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF								Docadeni's Other	
PLACE OF DEATH	IN. COUNTY 105. PACILITY ADDRESS ON LOCATION WASTE FOUND (Street and number of location) 100. CITY ALAMEDA 39400 PASEO PADRE PKWY FREMON							MONT		
	107. CAUSE OF DEATH Enter the chair of events — diseases, rights, or complications—this directly caused death, DO NOT attent terminal events such as cardise integ, responsory areas, or ventional in Confliction without abovelor this actionary, DO NOT ABRECUATE. Once and to							Brivan 128. DEA	TH REPORTED TO CORONER?	
CAUSE OF DEATH	NAMEDIATE CALIFIE (4) CARDIO RESPIRATORY ARREST								YES X NO	
	Condition risuling						MINS		OPSY PERFORMED?	
	" ENDSTAGE METASTATIC LUNG ADENOCARCINOMA						YRS	1	YES X NO	
	Especially, list conditions, if any, teading to curre and the conditions, if any, teading to curre and the conditions of						(CT)		TOPSY PERFORMED?	
	UNDEST YEARS CAUSE (Assesse or injury that Installed the 4-rents (D)		_		<u> </u>		:			
	epur per le serents (C) resulting in de (sh) LAST		1		1		(101)	1 ,	AFE HO	
	112 OTHER SICHEFOLDS CONSTIGUE CONSTIGUES CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT NOT RESILATING IN THE UNDERLYING CAUSE GIVEN IN 107 SEPSIS, ANEMIA, PNEUMONIA, RENAL FAILURE									
3%	SEPSIS, ANEMIA, PNEUMUNIA, KENAL PAILUKE 113. WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION IN 1754 IN 30 OF 1127 Glypas, this type of operation and data; 1134, 4 FEMALE PREGLUMTIFILEST YEAR?									
- 1	NONE							YES	HO UNK	
331	114. I CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY IONOMEDISE DEATH OCCURRED 418. 410 AT THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED.	MATURE AND TITLE OF	CERTIFIER		<i>l.</i>	<i></i>	114. LICENSE I	NUMBER 11	. DATE mmMd/coyy	
	- INVA	MINI MADHA	VAN M.	D. 🥼		F. G	A90408	08	3/14/2009	
£ 5	Decoder List Start Aller Decoder Decoder List Start Aller Decoder List Start Aller Decoder Decoder List Start Aller Decoder List Start Aller Decoder Decoder List Start Aller Decoder Decoder List Start Aller Decoder De									
EOMLY	119. I CERTIFY THAT IN MY OPINION DEATH COCUMPED AT THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE		STATED.			DAY WORK?		ATE mnVdd/oxyg	122.HOUR (24 Hound)	
	اسا ہے۔	investigatio	a	ermined	r€z	~	ĸ [
	122. PLACE OF MAJIRY (a.g., hame, operaturation site, woodpd enis, etc.)									
	24. DESCRIBE HOW MAURY OCCURRED (Evens which resided in lajor)									
33										
8	25 LOCATION OF NEURY (Street and number, or location, and only, and 20P)									
- 1	28. SIGNATURE OF CORONER DEPUTY CORONER 127 DATE minibility (28. TYPE NAME, TITLS OF CORONER/DEPUTY CORONER									
- 1	•									
STAT	E A B C D	E	NEHWOTH I				FAX AUTH.		CENSUS TRACT	
REWS TI				*01000	C01289718°					

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORD STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the Alameda County Clerk-Recorder.



Steve Manning
STEVE MANNING
COUNTY CLERG PECCRUEN



